MCR100JZHF
  1/11
c  2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2012.09 - Rev.C
Thick Film Chip Resistors
MCR Series
Features

Quantity / Reel
(mm)
Type CodeSize
GENERAL PURPOSE
Paper tape
(2mm pitch)
Paper tape
(2mm pitch)
Paper tape
(4mm pitch)
Embossed tape
(1mm pitch)
Embossed tape
(4mm pitch)
0402
0603
1005
1608
2012
3216
3225
5025
6432
∗Please contact us for status of AEC-Q200 on "General purpose" products.
01005
0201
0402
0603
0805
1206
YRT
RZP
YZP 15,000
40,000
15,000
10,000
Bulk case 50,000
5,000
Paper tape
(4mm pitch)
5,000
4,000
MRT
ERT
ERT
ERT
YZP
−
−
MZP
PZPI
(*For further information on datasheet,
please refer to AUTOMOTIVE datasheet.)
MZP : Paper tape
(2mm pitch)
PZPI : Bulk case
MZP : 10,000
PZPI : 25,000
MZP / PZPI
(*For further information on datasheet,
please refer to AUTOMOTIVE datasheet.)
EZP
EZP
EZP
1210 JZH
JZH
JZH

There are three or four digits used for the calculation number
according to IEC code and “R”is used for the decimal point.
Part No. Type Code (mm) (inch) L W t a b
Marking
existence
(Unit : mm)
MCR004 YZP,RZP 0402 01005 0.4±0.02 0.2±0.02 0.13±0.02 0.1±0.03 0.1±0.03 No
MCR006 YRT 0603 0201 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.23±0.03 0.15±0.05 0.15±0.05 No
MCR01 MRT 1005 0402 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.2±0.1 No
MCR03 ERT 1608 0603 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.3±0.2 Yes ∗
MCR10 ERT 2012 0805 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.35±0.2 0.35±0.2 Yes
MCR18 ERT 3216 1206 3.05±0.15 1.55±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.45±0.25 0.35±0.25 Yes
MCR25 JZH 3225 1210 3.2±0.15 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.5±0.25 0.5±0.25 Yes
MCR50 JZH 5025 2010 5.0±0.15 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.6±0.25 0.6±0.25 Yes
MCR100 JZH 6432 2512 6.3±0.15 3.2±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.6±0.25 0.6±0.25 Yes
0.25 +0.05
−0.1
Marking method of jumper type
Jumper type Marking existence
No
Yes
MCR004 / 006 / 01 / 25 / 50 / 100
MCR03 / 10 / 18
Marking method of MCR03
The description of markings on the chip resistor are as shown below.
 Marking method (J class):
The nominal resistance is expressed in by E-24series 3 digits.
The first 2 digits apply to the resistance value and the last one indicates
the number of zeros to follow.  The R is used as a decimal point.
       Example 100k = 104
 Marking method (F/D class):
For the resistance value contained in E96 series.
The nominal resistance is expressed in 3 digits.  The first 2 digits is
symbol to the resistance value and the last one is symbol to multipliers.
       Example : 100k = 01d   (01d 100 10
3
= 100,000 = 100k )
       Example : 3.01k = 47b   (47b 301 10
1
= 3010 = 3.01k )
For the resistance value not contained in E96 series and contained
in E-24 series.

1.9±0.2 3.5±0.2
(Unit : mm)
WType CodePart No. F E A0 B0
8.0±0.2MCR004 YZP 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.2MCR006 YRT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR01 MRT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR03 ERT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR10 ERT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR18 ERT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
2.0±0.05 Max 0.5
2.0±0.05 Max 0.5
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
D0Type CodePart No. P0 P1 P2 T2
MCR004 YZP 4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
2.0±0.05
MCR006 YRT 2.0±0.05
MCR01 MRT 2.0±0.1
MCR03 ERT 4.0±0.1
MCR10 ERT 4.0±0.1
MCR18 ERT 4.0±0.1
0.23±0.02 0.43±0.02
3.0±0.1 3.5±0.1
3.4±0.2 5.6±0.2
3.5±0.2 6.7±0.2
(Unit : mm)
WType CodePart No. F E A0 B0
4.0±0.05MCR004 RZP 1.8±0.02 0.9±0.05
8.0±0.3MCR25 JZH 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
12±0.3MCR50 JZH 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
12±0.3MCR100 JZH 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
φ0.8±0.04
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
1.0±0.02 0.2±0.02
2.0±0.05 Max 1.1
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
D0Type CodePart No. P0 P1 P2 T2
MCR004 RZP 2.0±0.04
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
1.0±0.02
MCR25 JZH 4.0±0.1
MCR50 JZH 4.0±0.1
MCR100 JZH 4.0±0.1
  6/11
c  2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2012.09 - Rev.C
Data Sheet MCR series < General Purpose >
Reel Dimensions
AType CodePart No. B C D
(Unit : mm)
φ13±0.2φ178±1.0MCR004 RZP φ60±1.0 5
+1.0
   −0.6
C
A B D
Label
0
 2
0
 4
0
 6
0
 8
0
 2
0
 4
0
 6
0
 8
C
A B D
Label
ACCORDING TO EIAJ ET-7200B
ACCORDING TO EIAJ RRM-048c
AType CodePart No. B C D
(Unit : mm)
φ13±0.2φ180
0
−1.5
φ60
 +1.0
0
MCR004 YZP
MCR006 YRT
MCR01 MRT
MCR03 ERT
MCR10 ERT
MCR18 ERT
MCR25 JZH
MCR50 JZH
MCR100 JZH
9
+1.0
0
13
+1.0
   0
  7/11
c  2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2012.09 - Rev.C
Data Sheet MCR series < Automotive >
Products List
Limiting Element
Voltage
(V)
Maximum
Overload
Voltage
(V)
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm / °C)
Resistance
Tolerance
(%)
Operating
Temperature
Range
(°C)
Type Code Resistance Range SeriesPart No.
Rated Power
(70°C)
(W)
MCR006 YZP
MCR01
MZP
PZPI
0.05 25
Jumper type : Rmax = 50m Ω / Imax. = 0.5A
Jumper type : Rmax = 50m Ω / Imax. = 1A
Jumper type : Rmax = 50m Ω / Imax. = 1A
Jumper type : Rmax = 50m Ω / Imax. = 2A
Jumper type : Rmax = 50m Ω / Imax. = 2A
Jumper type : Rmax = 50m Ω / Imax. = 2A
Jumper type : Rmax = 50m Ω / Imax. = 3A
Jumper type : Rmax = 50m Ω / Imax. = 4A
∗Design and specifications are subject to change without notice. Carefully check the specification sheet supplied with the product
  before using or ordering it.
50
50
150
200
200 400
400

There are three or four digits used for the calculation number
according to IEC code and “R”is used for the decimal point.
Part No. Type Code (mm) (inch) L W t a b
Marking
existence
(Unit : mm)
MCR006 YZP 0603 0201 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.23±0.03 0.1±0.05 0.15±0.05 No
MCR01
MZP
PZPI 1005 0402 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.2±0.1 No
MCR03
EZP
MZP
PZPI
1608 0603 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.3±0.2 Yes ∗
MCR10 EZP 2012 0805 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.55±0.1 0.4±0.2 0.4±0.2 Yes
MCR18 EZP 3216 1206 3.2±0.15 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.5±0.25 0.5±0.25 Yes
MCR25 JZH 3225 1210 3.2±0.15 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.5±0.25 0.5±0.25 Yes
MCR50 JZH 5025 2010 5.0±0.15 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.6±0.25 0.6±0.25 Yes
MCR100 JZH 6432 2512 6.3±0.15 3.2±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.6±0.25 0.6±0.25 Yes
0.25
+0.05
−0.1
Marking method of jumper type
Jumper type
MCR006 / 01 / 25 / 50 / 100
MCR03 / 10 / 18
No
Yes

1.1±0.1 1.9±0.1
(Unit : mm)
WType CodePart No. F E A0 B0
8.0±0.2MCR006 YZP 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR01 MZP 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR03 EZP 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR10 EZP 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR18 EZP 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
φ1.5
+0.1
0
1.65
+0.2
−0.1
2.4
+0.2
−0.1
3.5
+0.15
−0.05
1.95
+0.1
−0.05
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
2.0±0.05 Max 0.5
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
D0Type CodePart No. P0 P1 P2 T2
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
MCR006 YZP 2.0±0.05
MCR01 MZP 2.0±0.05
MCR03 EZP 4.0±0.1
MCR10 EZP 4.0±0.1
MCR18 EZP
MZP
4.0±0.1
3.0±0.1 3.5±0.1
3.4±0.2 5.6±0.2
3.5±0.2 6.7±0.2
(Unit : mm)
WType CodePart No. F E A0 B0
8.0±0.3MCR25 JZH 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
12±0.3MCR50 JZH 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
12±0.3MCR100 JZH 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
2.0±0.05 Max 1.1
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
D0Type CodePart No. P0 P1 P2 T2
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
MCR25 JZH 4.0±0.1
MCR50 JZH 4.0±0.1
MCR100 JZH 4.0±0.1
P0
P2
E
F
W
φD
0
A0
B0
Base paper (Bottom tape) Components Cavity
Top tape
P1
T2
1.1±0.1 1.9±0.1
(Unit : mm)
W F E A0 B0
D0 P0 P1 P2 T2
8.0±0.3
MCR03
3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
2.0±0.05 Max 1.14.0±0.1 2.0±0.5φ1.5
+0.1
0
Type CodePart No.
  11/11
c  2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2012.09 - Rev.C
Data Sheet MCR series < Automotive >
Reel Dimensions
0
 2
0
 4
0
 6
0
 8
0
 2
0
 4
0
 6
0
 8
C
A B D
Label
ACCORDING EIAJ ET-7200B
AType CodePart No. B C D
(Unit : mm)
φ13±0.2φ180
0
−1.5
φ60
+1.0
0
MCR006 YZP
MCR01 MZP
MCR03
EZP
MZP
MCR10 EZP
MCR18 EZP
MCR25 JZH
MCR50 JZH
MCR100 JZH
9
+1.0
0
13
+1.0
   0
Bulk case Dimensions
110±0.7
12.0±0.1
(Unit : mm)
Slider
Shutter
EIAJ ET-7200B compliant
36
0
−0.2
 MCR01PZPI
 MCR03PZPI
R1120A
© 2012  ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
ROHM  Customer Support System
Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us.
N o t e s
No copying or reproduction of this document, in part or in whole, is permitted without the
consent of ROHM Co.,Ltd.